iny Manor Generator; Spec #36-08/20 ‘

Please note, the amounts shown are the numbers that were read at the public bid opening and do not reflect any evaluation
and do not indicate an intent to award.

All vendors listed below have been checked against the PA Department of General Services Debarment List and none are
listed on the day of the bid opening.

Reference
Number

Description

Type

uom

Quantity

Cedar Electric,
Inc.

Philips Brothers
Electrical
Contractors, Inc.

North End
Electric

ARMOUR & SONS
ELECTRIC, INC.

MJF Electrical
Contracting, Inc.

Greg A. Vietri,
Inc.

-

Lump Sum Base Bid

Base

LS

$1,768,000.00

$1,774,900.00

$1,709,753.00

$1,919,369.00

$2,664,500.00

$3,000,000.00

N

Alternate #1 DEDUCT: Provide open transition
automatic transfer switches in lieu of closed
transition (Bidders must enter a negative number)

Option

LS

($39,000.00)

($16,000.00)

$35,500.00

$45,240.00

$70,600.00

$39,000.00

w

Alternate #2 DEDUCT: Delete all work associated
with load bank system and to provide a
temporary load bank for testing (Bidders must
enter a negative number)

Option

LS

($40,000.00)

($35,000.00)

$33,000.00

$57,719.00

$97,500.00

$33,000.00

IS

Alternate #3 DEDUCT: Provide aluminum
conductors of equal capacity in lieu of specified
copper conductors (Bidders must enter a negative
number)

Option

LS

($110,000.00)

($125,000.00)

$75,000.00

$138,725.00

$180,000.00

$50,000.00

5

Alternate #4 ADD: Provide pricing to provide
aluminum construction walkway

Option

LS

$7,000.00

$7,500.00

$8,000.00

$9,170.00

$7,000.00

$7,700.00

)

Alternate #5 ADD: Provide pricing to provide a 5-
year warranty period for the load bank paid
annually (enter cost for 1 year)

Option

YR

$3,135.00

$12,500.00

$3,500.00

$4,550.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

~

Alternate #6 ADD: Provide pricing to provide a 5-
year warranty period for the load bank for 5 years
(enter Lump Sum for 5 years)

Option

LS

$3,135.00

$4,000.00

$3,500.00

$4,192.00

$6,000.00

$3,500.00

©

Alternate #7 ADD: Provide pricing for a 5-year
warranty period for the generator paid annually
(enter cost for 1 year)

Option

YR

$2,900.00

$10,000.00

$3,100.00

$4,090.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

©

Alternate #8 ADD: Provide pricing for a 5-year
warranty period for the generator for 5 years
(enter Lump Sum for 5 years)

Option

LS

$2,900.00

$3,500.00

$3,100.00

$3,930.00

$6,000.00

$3,200.00

10

Construction Allowance (line total must be
$75,000)

Base

Allowance

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

Responsible Contractor Pre-Qualified

No

No

No

Yes

No

No




